PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMMISSICNER OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION
ANDHRA PRADESH::MANGALAGIRI
PRESENT:Sri G.Ganesh Kumar, I.A.S

7 DIRECTOR
Procs. No.EHEO02-11027/3/2024-A SEC-CTE Dated :26.10.2024
Sub Technical Education - Retirement - Superannuation

retirements of Government employees of Gazetted, non-
Gazetted and Class IV working in Technical Education
Department during the Calender year 2025 -Permission to
retire from the Govt., Service - Orders - Issued.

Read: 1. Cir.Memo No.EHE 02 - 11023 /1 / 2024 - A SEC - ETE,
dated.12.09.2024 of the CTE, AP, Mangalagiri.
2. Letters received from the Principals.

kK %k

ORDER:

Under the provisions of Rule 42 of A.P. Revised Pension Rules, 1980, the
Government Servants (both Gazetted and Non-Gazetted) working in Offices of
Commissionerate of Technical Education, the Regional Joint director Education,
Kakinada and Tirupathi and all the Government Polytechnics/Institutions under
the administrative control of this Department as shown in the Annexures I, 11
& Il are enclosed to this order are hereby permitted to retire from
Government Service on attaining the Superannuation age of 62 years, on the
afternoon of the dates as shown against their names without prejudice to the
right of the Government to take necessary disciplinary action against them
before or after their retirement if they are found responsible for any lapses,
during their service.

2. The receipt of the orders shall be acknowledged immediately.
Encl: Annexure I,11& II1 Sd/-G.GANESH KUMAR
DIERCTOR

To

Copy to the individuals, through the Principal of Govt.Polytechnics/Institutions
concerned.

Copy to the Principals of all Govt.Polytechnics/Institutions for information and
to take further necessary action.

Copy to the Regional Joint Director of Technical Education, Kakinada and

Tiruapthi for information and they are requested to take further necessary
action.

Copy to the Secretary, SBTET, AP., Mangalagiri for information and with a
request to take further necessary action

Copy to C, G, F and OP Sections for information and necessary action.

Fficcm

Internal Audit




SILN

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

LIST OF GAZETTED AND NON GAZETYED EMPLOYEES TO BE RETIRED IN
THE CALENDER YEAR 2025

- Reddy

| Raju

Rao

| Sri

Rao

ANNEXURE-I
oo i e : . N
N f the Empl Designati Of?ar;l'e Otf'tthtﬂT n | Dateof DR 1 Remark
ame of the Employee esignation ice ms_l ution | Birth Retirement !
} - - i working - ]
Senior Government
| Sri M.Venkateswarlu Polytechnic, 03.01.1963 | 31.01.2025
Instructor
o | - - - Nellore N | l
Senior Lecturer GONEHEE : '
i Dr T.Sreenivasa Reddy in English Polytechnic, | 06-01-1963 | 31-01-2025 :
: - ' & Kalyandurg ' - L
Senior Lecturer WRyBmIment
Sri B.Vijaya Kumar in-CCP Polytechnic for 09-01-1963 | 31-01-2025
- Women, Nellor_g .
Government -
Sri B.Venkat i
& S ElatEals Senidx Polytechnic, 10-01-1963 | 31-01-2025
Instructor
- i - Proddutur - I
Government
Sri M.V.S.L.D. N imh i t i |
ri arasimha _Semor Lecturer | Polytechnic for 11-03-1963 | 31-03-2025
in Maths Women,
) R Bheemunipatnam
Govt.Institute of |
Ty ffic Ch ical [ [ 1
| Stl % VenksteswaraRag: || 2Tnee eineas | 21-03-1963 | 31-03-2025
Superintendent | Engineering,
- . i | Visakhapatnam. ) § S
Wsiisia E.S.C. Government |
| Sri V.Siva Chandra Reddy | g Polytechnic, 01-04-1963 | 31-03-2025 |
Superintendent
S | Nandyala I - —
| $ri . Andhra
Senior .
K.V.Subharamaneswara Polytechnic, 01-04-1963 | 31-03-2025
Instructor i
= o - Kakinada - ] -
Senior Lecturer DS R GEnuerment
Smt K Sailaja ; Polytechnic, 14-04-1963 | 30-04-2025 |
In English |
- ) o kgPonnur ) - ) [
i Adiiinistrative | SoVerament
| Sri S. Rama Krishna Officer Polytechnic, 24-04-1963 | 30-04-2025
B . B Anakapalli B N -
‘ Government
[ | Roneo R . .
- SriM.J.P.Kumar —— | Polytechnic for 28.04.1963  30.04.2025
‘ 4 ‘Women, Kakinada ) B
; Government ‘
[ . | Senior i [ -
Sri P.R.Harinath ‘ Polytechnic, 29.04.1963 | 30.04.2025 |
. Instructor
I _| Nellore |
G
Sri J.Subbarayudu Lecturerin ECE | Jovemment 1 35 04,1963 | 30.04.2025
| Polytechnic, Adoni [ _
: Senior | Angits
M.V.Subhramaneswara Polytechnic, 01-05-1963 | 30-04-2025
Instructor .
Kakinada
T S S | T S . S =X
| Administrative Government I
| Sri K.Venkateswara rao Officer Polytechnic, 10-05-1963 | 31-05-2025 |
- B | Gannavaram | L ]
Basie] 5.V.Government
| Sri M.Balaiah Naidu . Polytechnic, | 10.05.19€3 | 31.05.2025
5 Superintendent | _ ; | | |
‘ i Tl.rupatl_ ‘ I I




17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

|
i
|

Smt D Nagamma

‘ - RN
| Government

| Smt S.Kalyani

i

Sri R.Shameer Basha

Sri P.Muneer Basha

' SriT.Kalpana

Smt D.Venkata
Ramanamma

- Sri M.Venkata Ramana

Sri K.Sitaramachandram

Sri M.V.S.Gangadhar
Prasad

Sri V.V.Subba Rao

Md Jahoor

Sri M.V.Tyaga Raju

| Sri K.Ramakrishnaiah

Sri D.L.Narashimulu

Phiysical - Polytechnic for 15-05-1963 | 31-05-2025
Director
- | Women, Kadapa -
Administrative | Government
.06.1 1.05.2025
Officer Polytechnic, Kalikiri L8 _963 0500
Senior Lecturer GRUErmEn
e Polytechnic, 01-06-1963 | 31-05-2025
in Civil Engg., | A .
777 | Tadipatri
Suriis Governmant
Polytechnic, 01-06-1963 | 31-05-2025
Instructor :
| = Rajampeta |
Government
Offi Pol hnic f
-’ o 01-06-1963 | 31-05-2025
Superintendent | Women,
Bheemunipatnam - L ]
SUVR & SR Govt.
Matron Poly for Women, 01-06-1963 | 31-05-2025 |
B Ethamukkala ! ‘
O/o Regional Joint
senior JiEEtaRck 08-06-1963 = 30-06-2025
Assistant Technical
_ ___Education_z Tirupati N
Government
Adminis .
il L PSE—— 10.06.1963 = 30.06.2025

Officer

Women, Kakinada.

0/o Commissioner

| Sri A. Sridhar

Sri V.Veera Reddy

Deputy of Technical
. 5 0-06-1963 | 30-06-2025 |
| Director(NT) Education, 1 ! = |
- |l Mangalagiri -
. Government
Junior :
= Polytechnic, 15-06-1963 | 30-06-2025
Assistant .
2 B o Addaiku B -
Govt.Institute of
hemical
H.V. Driver £ n'mlca' 17-06-1963 | 30-06-2025
Engineering, ‘
e Visakhapatnam. B
| Lecturer in Government
‘ . Polytechnic for 26.06.1963 @ 30.06.2025
Chemistry .
2 | Women, Hindupur |
\ SGPR Government
Senior Lecturer ; \ . ‘
Polytechnic, . 01-07-1963 | 30-06-2025
Pharmacy [
e .. |Kurnool |
Senior Lecturer L R A 4 é
B . Polytechnic, 01.07.1963 | 30.06.2025
| in Physics : ;
) | . | Tirupati |
Senior Lecturer oSN
Sri Rama Krishna Reddy in Civil En Polytechnic, 01-07-1963 | 30-06-2025
- o Bg-/ Rayadurg - B -
Government
Librarian Polytechnic, | 01.07.1963 | 30.06.2025
| Mschililpatnam | | 1l
Government T .
ffi Polytechnic '
DFfice olytechnic for 01.07.1963 | 30.06.2025
Superintendent | Women, ‘
Palamaneru !
= S| — -
Senior Government
Polytechnic, 01.07.1963 | 30.06.2025 |
Instructor

- Sri P.V.N. Achary

Ananthapuramu |




35

36

37

38

39

40

41

a2

43

44

45

46

a7

Sri P.Arjuna Rao

3 Smt Bh.Lalitha Rama

e

Roneo
Operator

“Govt.Institute of
Textile Technology,
| Guntur

Senior Lecturer

Government 3
Polytechnic,

| Sri P.Sudha Kiran

Sril.Venkateswarlu

01-07-1963 | 30-06-2025

07.07.1963 | 31.07.2025

Sri T.Subba Lakshmaiah

Sri T.Bhaskara Rao

Smt S.Vara Lakshmi

in Physi
P [ : YR Tadepailig}:_d_gm I T
Service
Register not
received from
Government Govt.Polytec
H I Pol hni i
oste SyrEaRlEaE 07-07-1963 | 31-07-2025 | MG
Manager Women, Visakhapatnam
Srikakulam Xerox copy of
SR enclosed
for date of
Birth proof
. | D.AGovernment
Physical ;
. Polytechnic, 15-07-1963 | 31-07-2025
Director
Ongole -
Office Governme.nt
, Polytechnic, 15-07-1963 | 31-07-2025 |
Superintendent i |
| Vempalli.
Dr BRA GMR
Polytechnic,
H.V. Driver Bommuru, 15-07-1963 | 31-07-2025
Rajamahendravara
) m
Dr BRA GMR
p :
Figstel olytechnic,
Bommuru, 20-07-1963 | 31-07-2025
Manager : 1
Rajamahendravara
m — S—
: Senior Lecturer Government
Sri P Reddi Prasad Naidu in ECE Polytechnic, 22-07-1963 | 31-07-2025
) S Wja_gl_ipatri
Enquiry

Kum T.Baby Poornima

Sri R.Ramakrishana

Sri V.R.L.Murthy

| Smt K.Sri Valli

Senior
Assistant

Government
Polytechnic,
Parvathipuram

Senior
Instructor

Lecturer in
Physics
Senior Lecturer
in ECE

Government
Polytechnic,

| Visakhapatnam

Government
Polytechnic for
Women, Kakinada
Government
Polytechnic for
Women, Guntur

22-07-1963 | 31-07-2025

25-07-1963 | 31-07-2025

31.08.2025

09.08.1963

14.08.1963 | 31.08.2025

Conducted in

| the month of

July 2024 by
the Enquiry
committee
which is
constituted
by the RIDTE,
A.U. Region,
Kakinada

Sri B.V.V. Prasad

Senior Lecturer
in Maths

Government
Polytechnic for
Women. Guntur

16.08.1963

| 31.08.2025



48

49

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

' Smt $.V.V.Bharathi

| Sri A.V.S.S, Prasad

| Sri K.Venkateswara Rao

Administrative
Officer

Governméniti :
Polytechnic for

| Womgr}, VGuntur

O/o Regional Joint

21.09.1963

30.09.1963

01-10-1963

30.09.2025

30.09.2025

30-09-2025

Sril.V.Nageswara Rao

Sri D.Sambasivaiah

Sri P.Ramesh

Sri R.Chinnodu

Sri M.Srinivasan

| Sri SK.Kalesha

Sri Bhajanthri
Thirupelaiah

| Hostel

| 12-10-1963

31-10-2025

17.10.1963

10-11-1963

01-12-1963

| 21-12-1963

Instrument
Mechanic

Manager

Di
Assistant wectlor ok
. Technical
Director :
Education,
Kakinada
Physical Govemme_nt
Director Polytechnic for
S Women, Nellore__ _
Government
Administrative | Polytechnic for
| Officer Women,
o | Srikakulam
Administrative Governmelnt
. Polytechnic,
Officer -
I  Chandragiri
SUVR & SR Govt.
Roneo
Operator Poly for Women,
pereer Ethamukkala
Government
Senior Polytechnic for
Instructor Women,
Srikakulam B
Dr BRA GMR
Pol i
Senior olytechnic,
. Bommuru,
Assistant .
Rajamahendravara
— m PP
Government

Polytechnic for

. Women, Kakinada

SUVR & SR Govt.
Poly for Women,
Ethamukkala

20.12.1963

01-01-1964

Senior

| Instructor

Government
Polytechnic for

Minorities, Kurnool

01-01-1964

Internal Audit Offi

31.10.2025

30-11-2025

30-11-2025

| 31-12-2025

31.12.2025

31-12-2025 |

31-12-2025

Sd/-G.GANESH KUMAR
DIERCTOR



LIST OF FOOD CRAFT INSTITUTE STAFF TO BE RETIRED IN THE CALENDER YEAR

| SI.No

Name of the
Employee
| —

| Sri N.Parthasarathy
|

! o

| Sri K.Eswara Prasad

2025
ANNEXURE-II B
Name of the I
. . ST Date of
Designation | Office/institution BTtk
' working
: Food Craft
Associate
Lecturer Institute, 10-06-1963
. | Visakhaptanam |
Junior Food Craft
—— Institute, 11-06-1963
Visakhaptanam

Date of
Retirement

30-06-2025

30-06-2025

Remark

Sd/-G.GANESH KUMAR

DIERCTOR

Internal Audi

Off‘icer26

X124




' SI.No |

1

11

12

13

14

LIST OF CLASS IV STAFF TO BE RETIRED IN THE CALENDER YEAR 2025

]

ANNEXURE-HI

Remark

Smt K.]y(;thi
Nirmala Jaya
Kumari

' Smt P.Santha
- Kumari

5 Sri V.V. Bhaskar

Sri M. Chalapathi

! Office

Subordinate

SUVR & SR Govt.
Poly for Women,
Ethamukkala

Attender

Watchman

Attender

M.B.T.S.
Government
Polytechnic,
Guntur
Government
Polytechnic for
Women, Kakinada

Government
Polytechnic,
Ananthapuramu

10-08-1963 | 31-08-2025 |

02.09.1963 | 30.09.2025 |

01.10.1963 | 30.09.2025

01.01.1964 | 31.12.2025 |
;

Sd/-G.GANESH
DIERCTO

N f
' Name of the . . .am.e g _th? Date of Date of
Designation | Office/institution . : |
| Employee : Birth Retirement
; working ‘
. — | e N R i
’ Office Government '
Smt V.Saraswathi Subordinate | Polytechnic for 05-01-1963 | 31-01-2025 i
| ] Women, Kadapa R R
' Cleaner - D.A.Government .
| Sri B.Rajaiah Cum- Polytechnic, 01-02-1963  31-01-2025 |
] - Attender 0_"‘80"3 o B I
3 A
| Sri Office el .
: Polytechnic, 04-03-1963 | 31-03-2025
| G.Satyanarayana | Subordinate : |
’ | - |Kakinada | 00| |
P hni
Sri Bhadraiah sweeper | CMR Polytechnic, | . 51 1963 | 30.04.2025
Yetapaka
Sri S.Venkata Office s Gove.rnment | 5
‘ . Polytechnic, 01-06-1963 | 31-05-2025
Swamy | Subordinate |
| | Nadyala
S ST | I i o e
| Government
| Sri Clear -Cum-
" ear-Ltum- | polytechnic, 06.06.1963 | 30.06.2025
C.Narayanaswamy | Sweeper
1 Ananthapuramu
; Government
Smt G.Savitri | Sweeper Polytechnic, 15.06.1963 | 30.06.2025
| Srikakulam
! _ igistopobinin s sl S
| Government
Sri D.Prakasa Rao | Watchman | Polytechnic for 01.07.1963 | 30.06.2025
Women, Kakinada 5
| SriG NanaBabu | Mali GMR Polytechnic, | 1o 07-1963 | 31-07-2025
| o . | Paderu e s - 1
: Office SGPR Government | 5
Sri MahaboobBee . Polytechnic, 10-07-1963 | 31-07-2025 |
Subordinate
S Kurnool - s ol

Erroneous Pay fixation

made at Govt.
Polytechnic for
Women, Hindupur is

Found. However steps |

are taking for the

pay lixation and
recovery of excess

| revision of erroneons |

paid 10 the individua| |

KUMAR
R




