# PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMMISSIONER OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION ANDHRA PRADESH::MANGALAGIRI PRESENT:Sri G.Ganesh Kumar, I.A.S DIRECTOR

Procs. No.EHE02-11027/3/2024-A SEC-CTE

Dated: 26.10.2024

Sub

Technical Education – Retirement - Superannuation retirements of Government employees of Gazetted, non-Gazetted and Class IV working in Technical Education Department during the Calender year 2025 -Permission to retire from the Govt., Service - Orders - Issued.

Read:

1. Cir.Memo No.EHE 02 - 11023 / 1 / 2024 - A SEC - CTE,

dated.12.09.2024 of the CTE, AP, Mangalagiri.

2. Letters received from the Principals.

\*\*\*\*

#### ORDER:

Under the provisions of Rule 42 of A.P. Revised Pension Rules, 1980, the Government Servants (both Gazetted and Non-Gazetted) working in Offices of Commissionerate of Technical Education, the Regional Joint director Education, Kakinada and Tirupathi and all the Government Polytechnics/Institutions under the administrative control of this Department as shown in the Annexures I, II & III are enclosed to this order are hereby permitted to retire from Government Service on attaining the Superannuation age of 62 years, on the afternoon of the dates as shown against their names without prejudice to the right of the Government to take necessary disciplinary action against them before or after their retirement if they are found responsible for any lapses, during their service.

2. The receipt of the orders shall be acknowledged immediately.

Encl: Annexure I,II& III

Sd/-G.GANESH KUMAR DIERCTOR

To

Copy to the individuals, through the Principal of Govt.Polytechnics/Institutions concerned.

Copy to the Principals of all Govt.Polytechnics/Institutions for information and to take further necessary action.

Copy to the Regional Joint Director of Technical Education, Kakinada and Tiruapthi for information and they are requested to take further necessary action.

Copy to the Secretary, SBTET, AP., Mangalagiri for information and with a request to take further necessary action

Copy to C, G, F and OP Sections for information and necessary action.

Internal Audit Officer 94 N 2

### LIST OF GAZETTED AND NON GAZETTED EMPLOYEES TO BE RETIRED IN THE CALENDER YEAR 2025

### **ANNEXURE-I**

SI.N o	Name of the Employee	Designation	Name of the Office/institution working	Date of Birth	Date of Retirement	Remark
1	Sri M.Venkateswarlu	Senior Instructor	Government Polytechnic, Nellore	03.01.1963	31.01.2025	
2	Dr T.Sreenivasa Reddy	Senior Lecturer in English	Government Polytechnic, Kalyandurg	06-01-1963	31-01-2025	
3	Sri B.Vijaya Kumar	Senior Lecturer in CCP	Government Polytechnic for Women, Nellore	09-01-1963	31-01-2025	
4	Sri B.Venkateswara Reddy	Senior Instructor	Government Polytechnic, Proddutur	10-01-1963	31-01-2025	
5	Sri M.V.S.L.D. Narasimha Raju	Senior Lecturer in Maths	Government Polytechnic for Women, Bheemunipatnam	11-03-1963	31-03-2025	
6	Sri K.Venkateswara Rao	Office Superintendent	Govt.Institute of Chemical Engineering, Visakhapatnam.	21-03-1963	31-03-2025	
7	Sri V.Siva Chandra Reddy	Workshop Superintendent	E.S.C. Government Polytechnic, Nandyala	01-04-1963	31-03-2025	
8	Sri K.V.Subharamaneswara Rao	Senior Instructor	Andhra Polytechnic, Kakinada	01-04-1963	31-03-2025	
9	Smt K Sailaja	Senior Lecturer In English	D S R Government Polytechnic, Ponnur	14-04-1963	30-04-2025	
10	Sri S. Rama Krishna	Administrative Officer	Government Polytechnic, Anakapalli	24-04-1963	30-04-2025	
11	Sri M.J.P.Kumar	Roneo Operator	Government Polytechnic for Women, Kakinada	28.04.1963	30.04.2025	
12	Sri P.R.Harinath	Senior Instructor	Government Polytechnic, Nellore	29.04.1963	30.04.2025	9
13	Sri J.Subbarayudu	Lecturer in ECE	Government Polytechnic, Adoni	30.04.1963	30.04.2025	
14	Sri M.V.Subhramaneswara Rao	Senior Instructor	Andhra Polytechnic, Kakinada	01-05-1963	30-04-2025	
15	Sri K.Venkateswara rao	Administrative Officer	Government Polytechnic, Gannavaram	10-05-1963	31-05-2025	
16	Sri M.Balaiah Naidu	Hostel Superintendent	S.V.Government Polytechnic, Tirupati	10.05.1963	31.05.2025	

17	Smt D Nagamma	Physical Director	Government Polytechnic for Women, Kadapa	15-05-1963	31-05-2025	
18	Smt S.Kalyani	Administrative Officer	Government Polytechnic, Kalikiri	01.06.1963	31.05.2025	
19	Sri R.Shameer Basha	Senior Lecturer in Civil Engg.,	Government Polytechnic, Tadipatri	01-06-1963	31-05-2025	
20	Sri P.Muneer Basha	Senior Instructor	Governmant Polytechnic, Rajampeta	01-06-1963	31-05-2025	
21	Sri T.Kalpana	Office Superintendent	Government Polytechnic for Women, Bheemunipatnam	01-06-1963	31-05-2025	
22	Smt D.Venkata Ramanamma	Matron	SUVR & SR Govt. Poly for Women, Ethamukkala	01-06-1963	31-05-2025	
23	Sri M.Venkata Ramana	Senior Assistant	O/o Regional Joint Director of Technical Education, Tirupati	08-06-1963	30-06-2025	
24	Sri K.Sitaramachandram	Administrative Officer	Government Polytechnic for Women, Kakinada	10.06.1963	30.06.2025	
25	Sri M.V.S.Gangadhar Prasad	Deputy Director(NT)	O/o Commissioner of Technical Education, Mangalagiri	10-06-1963	30-06-2025	
26	Sri V.V.Subba Rao	Junior Assistant	Government Polytechnic, Addanki	15-06-1963	30-06-2025	
27	Md Jahoor	H.V. Driver	Govt.Institute of Chemical Engineering, Visakhapatnam.	17-06-1963	30-06-2025	
28	Sri M.V.Tyaga Raju	Lecturer in Chemistry	Government Polytechnic for Women, Hindupur	26.06.1963	30.06.2025	
29	Sri K.Ramakrishnaiah	Senior Lecturer Pharmacy	SGPR Government Polytechnic, Kurnool	01-07-1963	30-06-2025	
30	Sri D.L.Narashimulu	Senior Lecturer in Physics	S.V.Government Polytechnic, Tirupati	01.07.1963	30.06.2025	
31	Sri Rama Krishna Reddy	Senior Lecturer in Civil Engg.,	Government Polytechnic, Rayadurg	01-07-1963	30-06-2025	
32	Sri A. Sridhar	Librarian	Government Polytechnic, Machililpatnam	01.07.1963	30.06.2025	
33	Sri V.Veera Reddy	Office Superintendent	Government Polytechnic for Women, Palamaneru	01.07.1963	30.06.2025	
34	Sri P.V.N. Achary	Senior Instructor	Government Polytechnic, Ananthapuramu	01.07.1963	30.06.2025	

35	Sri P.Arjuna Rao	Roneo Operator	Govt.Institute of Textile Technology, Guntur	01-07-1963	30-06-2025	
36	Smt Bh.Lalitha Rama	Senior Lecturer in Physics	Government Polytechnic, Tadepalligudem	07.07.1963	31.07.2025	
37	Sri P.Sudha Kiran	Hostel Manager	Government Polytechnic for Women, Srikakulam	07-07-1963	31-07-2025	Service Register not received from Govt.Polytec hnic, Visakhapatnam Xerox copy of SR enclosed for date of Birth proof
38	Sri I.Venkateswarlu	Physical Director	D.A Government Polytechnic, Ongole	15-07-1963	31-07-2025	
39	Sri T.Subba Lakshmaiah	Office Superintendent	Government Polytechnic, Vempalli.	15-07-1963	31-07-2025	
40	Sri T.Bhaskara Rao	H.V. Driver	Dr BRA GMR Polytechnic, Bommuru, Rajamahendravara m	15-07-1963	31-07-2025	
41	Smt S.Vara Lakshmi	Hostel Manager	Dr BRA GMR Polytechnic, Bommuru, Rajamahendravara m	20-07-1963	31-07-2025	
42	Sri P Reddi Prasad Naidu	Senior Lecturer in ECE	Government Polytechnic, Tadipatri	22-07-1963	31-07-2025	
43	Kum T.Baby Poornima	Senior Assistant	Government Polytechnic, Parvathipuram	22-07-1963	31-07-2025	Enquiry Conducted in the month of July 2024 by the Enquiry committee which is constituted by the RJDTE A.U. Region, Kakinada
44	Sri R.Ramakrishana	Senior Instructor	Government Polytechnic, Visakhapatnam	25-07-1963	31-07-2025	
45	Sri V.R.L.Murthy	Lecturer in Physics	Government Polytechnic for Women, Kakinada	09.08.1963	31.08.2025	
46	Smt K.Sri Valli	Senior Lecturer in ECE	Government Polytechnic for Women, Guntur	14.08.1963	31.08.2025	
47	Sri B.V.V. Prasad	Senior Lecturer in Maths	Government Polytechnic for Women, Guntur	16.08.1963	31.08.2025	a a

48	Smt S.V.V.Bharathi	Administrative Officer	Government Polytechnic for Women, Guntur	21.09.1963	30.09.2025
49	Sri A.V.S.S. Prasad	Assistant Director	O/o Regional Joint Director of Technical Education, Kakinada	30.09.1963	30.09.2025
50	Sri K.Venkateswara Rao	Physical Director	Government Polytechnic for Women, Nellore	01-10-1963	30-09-2025
51	Sri I.V.Nageswara Rao	Administrative Officer	Government Polytechnic for Women, Srikakulam	12-10-1963	31-10-2025
52	Sri D.Sambasivaiah	Administrative Officer	Government Polytechnic, Chandragiri	17.10.1963	31.10.2025
53	Sri P.Ramesh	Roneo Operator	SUVR & SR Govt. Poly for Women, Ethamukkala	10-11-1963	30-11-2025
54	Sri R.Chinnodu	Senior Instructor	Government Polytechnic for Women, Srikakulam	01-12-1963	30-11-2025
55	Sri P. Srinivasa Rao	Senior Assistant	Dr BRA GMR Polytechnic, Bommuru, Rajamahendravara m	21-12-1963	31-12-2025
56	Sri M.Srinivasan	Instrument Mechanic	Government Polytechnic for Women, Kakinada	20.12.1963	31.12.2025
57	Sri SK.Kalesha	Hostel Manager	SUVR & SR Govt. Poly for Women, Ethamukkala	01-01-1964	31-12-2025
58	Sri Bhajanthri Thirupelaiah	Senior Instructor	Government Polytechnic for Minorities, Kurnool	01-01-1964	31-12-2025

Sd/-G.GANESH KUMAR DIERCTOR

Internal Audit Officer 25K

### LIST OF FOOD CRAFT INSTITUTE STAFF TO BE RETIRED IN THE CALENDER YEAR 2025

#### **ANNEXURE-II**

		1	AUTOEXONE II			
SI.No	Name of the Employee	Designation	Name of the Office/institution working	Date of Birth	Date of Retirement	Remark
1	Sri N.Parthasarathy	Associate Lecturer	Food Craft Institute, Visakhaptanam	10-06-1963	30-06-2025	
2	Sri K.Eswara Prasad	Junior Assistant	Food Craft Institute, Visakhaptanam	11-06-1963	30-06-2025	

Sd/-G.GANESH KUMAR

DIERCTOR

nternal Audit Officer 26 X

## LIST OF CLASS IV STAFF TO BE RETIRED IN THE CALENDER YEAR 2025 ANNEXURE-III

			ANNEXORE-III			
SI.No	Name of the Employee	Designation	Name of the Office/institution working	Date of Birth	Date of Retirement	Remark
1	Smt V.Saraswathi	Office Subordinate	Government Polytechnic for Women, Kadapa	05-01-1963	31-01-2025	
2	Sri B.Rajaiah	Cleaner - Cum- Attender	D.A.Government Polytechnic, Ongole	01-02-1963	31-01-2025	
3	Sri G.Satyanarayana	Office Subordinate	Andhra Polytechnic, Kakinada	04-03-1963	31-03-2025	
4	Sri Bhadraiah	Sweeper	GMR Polytechnic, Yetapaka	15.04.1963	30.04.2025	
5	Sri S.Venkata Swamy	Office Subordinate	E S C Government Polytechnic, Nadyala	01-06-1963	31-05-2025	
6	Sri C.Narayanaswamy	Clear -Cum- Sweeper	Government Polytechnic, Ananthapuramu	06.06.1963	30.06.2025	
7	Smt G.Savitri	Sweeper	Government Polytechnic, Srikakulam	15.06.1963	30.06.2025	
8	Sri D.Prakasa Rao	Watchman	Government Polytechnic for Women, Kakinada	01.07.1963	30.06.2025	
9	Sri G Nana Babu	Mali	GMR Polytechnic, Paderu	09-07-1963	31-07-2025	
10	Sri MahaboobBee	Office Subordinate	SGPR Government Polytechnic, Kurnool	10-07-1963	31-07-2025	
11	Smt K.Jyothi Nirmala Jaya Kumari	Office Subordinate	SUVR & SR Govt. Poly for Women, Ethamukkala	10-08-1963	31-08-2025	
12	Smt P.Santha Kumari	Attender	M.B.T.S. Government Polytechnic, Guntur	02.09.1963	30.09.2025	
13	Sri V.V. Bhaskar	Watchman	Government Polytechnic for Women, Kakinada	01.10.1963	30.09.2025	
14	Sri M. Chalapathi	Attender	Government Polytechnic, Ananthapuramu	01.01.1964	31.12.2025	Erroneous Pay fixation made at Govt. Polytechnic for Women, Hindupur is Found. However steps are taking for the revision of erroneous pay fixation and recovery of excess paid to the individual

Sd/-G.GANESH KUMAR

DIERCTOR

Internal Audit Officer25/x12